
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11936 11596 11327 11080 10956 10805 10664 10490 10324 10247 10103 10000 10022 9988 9782 9561 9641 9880 10251 10553 10801 11108 11350 11425 268,181
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 688 679 668 658 653 644 637 638 636 623 609 614 629 653 672 688 689 689 689 16,219
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 688 679 668 658 653 644 637 638 636 623 609 614 629 653 672 688 689 689 689 16,219
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 698 688 679 668 658 653 644 637 638 636 623 609 614 629 653 672 688 699 699 699 16,378
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 698 688 679 668 658 653 644 637 638 636 623 609 614 629 653 672 688 699 699 699 16,378
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 698 688 679 668 658 653 644 637 638 636 623 609 614 629 653 672 688 699 699 699 16,378
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 3,287
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 208 202 198 199 199 190 181 183 195 208 219 219 219 219 219 5,139
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 208 202 198 199 199 190 181 183 194 208 219 219 219 219 219 5,138
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 208 201 198 199 198 190 181 183 194 208 219 219 219 219 219 5,137
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 141 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,852
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 141 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,852
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 351 334 330 321 304 291 285 274 266 268 267 253 250 250 260 286 310 330 353 360 360 8,012
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 351 334 330 321 304 291 285 274 266 268 267 253 250 250 260 286 310 330 353 360 360 8,012
PGPSBK3A 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,375
PGPSBK3B 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,374
SGB3GT31 213 160 162 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 161 161 3,739
SGB3GT32 213 160 162 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 161 161 3,738
SGB3GT33 213 159 160 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 129 160 160 3,728
SGRIGT21 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,245
SKSPBK1 350 312 313 288 275 272 266 253 243 238 230 225 226 225 214 210 210 219 238 258 272 291 313 313 7,047
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 353 335 331 320 302 288 282 269 262 263 262 245 227 232 254 282 309 331 355 355 355 7,899
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 335 331 320 302 288 281 269 261 262 262 245 226 231 254 282 309 331 349 349 349 7,804
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 334 321 317 306 288 274 267 255 248 248 248 231 212 217 240 268 294 317 336 346 346 7,628
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 334 321 317 306 288 274 268 255 248 248 248 231 213 217 240 268 294 317 337 348 348 7,658
YPKA 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 11,592
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 644
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,560
KNYR 2 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321
KNYR 4 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 85 1,052
SIHY 1 150 140 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 40 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 21 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 27 34 15 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 960

SPN RSV 987 977 1046 1143 1267 1418 1559 1733 1899 1976 2120 2223 2201 2235 2420 2575 2520 2340 1972 1670 1422 1115 1123 1048 32,375

TOTAL GEN 11866 11526 11257 11010 10886 10735 10594 10420 10254 10177 10033 9930 9952 9918 9712 9491 9571 9810 10181 10483 10731 11038 11280 11355 266,501

02-Sep-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11365 11327 11286 11402 11476 11549 11544 11588 11594 11535 11446 11369 11252 11260 11502 12285 12593 12616 12650 12494 12325 12188 12005 11821 268,181
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,219
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,219
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 499 11,976
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,378
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,378
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,378
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 136 138 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,287
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 136 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,139
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,138
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,137
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,852
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,852
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,012
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,012
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 114 123 122 126 107 114 116 124 95 2,375
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 114 123 122 126 107 114 114 124 95 2,374
SGB3GT31 161 162 157 162 160 161 161 171 173 161 160 162 150 151 160 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 3,739
SGB3GT32 161 162 157 162 160 161 161 171 172 161 160 162 150 151 160 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 3,738
SGB3GT33 160 160 157 160 159 159 159 171 172 160 159 162 150 151 160 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 3,728
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 154 167 165 171 148 154 157 169 130 3,245
SKSPBK1 313 313 310 313 312 313 313 320 322 313 312 313 305 306 312 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,047
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,899
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,804
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,628
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,658
YPKA 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 11,592
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 161 158 168 124 140 142 164 90 644
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 75 75 74 74 75 0 0 261
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 85 100 100 100 100 99 75 60 60 1,560
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 99 75 0 0 390
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 321
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 230
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 140 150 100 0 0 0 0 250
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 20 0 0 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 29 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 45 25 0 35 80 150 145 150 150 135 50 36 0 0 105 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1108 1046 937 1071 997 924 929 1035 1029 938 1027 1104 971 963 971 980 922 983 949 1021 940 977 919 1019 32,375

TOTAL GEN 11295 11257 11216 11332 11406 11479 11474 11518 11524 11465 11376 11299 11182 11190 11432 12215 12523 12546 12580 12424 12255 12118 11935 11751 266,501


